All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
V572-1
E
FEATURES
•	 The valves are certified according to IEC 61508 Functional Safety data and have
SIL-3 capability (TÜV & Exida certification)
•	 The solenoid valves are recommended for pilot applications with basic flow (Ø5,5 mm)
or high flow (Ø12 mm), wide pressure ranges and no minimum operating pressure

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C123669(1)
C132251
C132640 V
basic number suffix
F
E
A
B
LK
M G
J
R
D
N
S
P
H
C
23
41
272 x Ø 5,5
12 2
3
1
360˚
1
X
type
prefix
option
catalogue number A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S X weight (2)
01 SC SCG327B001/002/011/012 86 50 30 55 88 45 35 30 55 90 114 24 23 167 - 29 54 48 0,95
02 SC
SCG327B101/102/111/112 92 56 33 55 91 50 35 30 74 109 108 24 23 162 - 29 54 48 1,05
SCG327A605/606/607/608/609/610/
645/646/647/648/649/650 92 56 33 60 100 50 54 30 81 135 - 32 38 189 40 29 54 76 1,6
(2)	 including coil and connector.
?F
H
K
G
J
M 62 48 X
32
30
24
3 x Ø 5,5
D
N
P
Q
S
E
A
B
C
2
3
1
1
R
TYPE 02
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
SCG327A605/606/607/608/609/610/645/646/647/648/649/650
TYPE 01-02
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded